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No. 179, A.] [Published March 18, 1893.
CHAPTER 31.

AN ACT to amend section 14, chapter 478, laws
of 1864, relating to a military road from Fort
Howard, Green Bay, to Michigan state line.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amendssec. 14, SECTION 1. Section 14, of chapter 478, of the
1864, laws of 1%64, is hereby amended so as to read as

follows: Section 14. Such road is hereby de-
g@ﬁﬁc"’h{':h. clared to be a public highway and the same, with

way. the bridges thereon, shall be kept in repair by
Townstore. D€ Several towns through or into which the same
pair, etc. passes to the same extent as other like high-

ways; and the said towns shall have and exer-
cise the same rights and powers in-all respects
and be subject to the same liabilities in respect
thereto as in case of other public highways in
towns.

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 14, 1893.

No. 146, S.] [Published March 18, 1893.

CHAPTER 32,

AN ACT to authorize the building of a dock or
pier in the waters of Green Bay on sectwns
four or five, in Chambers Island.

The people of the sate of Wisconsin, represented n
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

F. A. Denuett SEcTION 1. F. A. Dennett, his heirs and as- -

authorized to
builda dock or Signs, are hereby authorized and empowered to

Pl bulld construct and maintain a dock or pier ex-
tending into the waters of Green Bay, either
from section four or five, in Chambers Island.
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SecTION 2. The legislature reserves the right
to alter, amend or repeal this act at any time.

SecTioN 3. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved March 14, 1893.

No 642, A.] [Published March 18, 1892.
CHAPTER 33.

AN ACT to create and establish a superior court
in and for Douglas county, Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly. do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby constituted and Supertor cours
established in and for the county of Douglas, a° od.
court to be known as the superior court of Doug-
las county, which shall be held at West Supe-
rior, in the city of Superior, in said county, by
a judge to be elected for that purpose.

SECTION 2. Said superior court shall have Jurisdiction
and may exercise powers and jurisdiction con- SRShrentwith
current and equal with the circuit court of said svme cases.
Douglas county in all cases of crimes and misde-
meanors arising in said county, and appellate ju-
risdiction of all' crimes and misdemeanors tried
before the judge of the municipal court, or jus-
tices of the peace in said county, in the same
manner as is now provided by law for appeals to
the circuit court in such cases. Said superior
court shall have exclusive appellate jurisdiction Apﬁlm
in all cases of appeal from the municipal and Jursdiction.
justices’ courts in said county. in all civil actions,
and in all actions commenced in said court where
an answer shall be put in showing that the title
to lands will come in question, all of which cases
shall be certified, and all official returns made to
said superior court in the manner prescr! ibed by
law; and such court shall have and exercise pow- General juris-
ers and jurisdiction in all civil actions and pro- 'tio™
ceedings in law and equity, except as to actions
and proceedings under chapter 151, of these stat-



